treated as the acquirer. As described in Note 1, “Basis of Pro Forma Presentation,” Bank of America’s cost to acquire FleetBoston will be allocated to the assets acquired and
liabilities assumed based upon their estimated fair values as of the date of acquisition. The final purchase price allocation will be dependent upon certain valuations and other
studies that have not progressed to a stage where

1

there is sufficient information to make an allocation. Information will be updated when all necessary information is available and management has completed its analysis.
Accordingly, the purchase price allocation is preliminary and has been made solely for the purpose of providing preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial information.

Bank of America/FleetBoston
Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

(unaudited)

The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet combines the historical balance sheets of Bank of America and FleetBoston assuming the
companies had been combined as of June 30, 2003, on a purchase accounting basis.

June 30, 2003

Bank of
America

FleetBoston

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Bank of
America

FleetBoston
Combined

(Dollars in millions)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 25,220  $ 6,937   $ 32,157
Time deposits placed and other short-term investments   6,790   3,477   10,267
Federal funds sold and securities purchased under agreements to resell   64,314   2,669   66,983
Trading account assets   66,947   4,607   71,554
Total securities   114,529   34,914   149,443
Loans and leases   360,305   123,860   484,165
Allowance for credit losses   (6,841)   (3,198)   (10,039)

Loans and leases, net of allowance for credit losses   353,464   120,662   474,126

Premises and equipment, net   5,899   2,454   8,353
Goodwill   11,426   4,274   (4,274)   42,680
   31,254
Core deposit intangibles and other intangibles   1,010   306   (306)   4,774
   3,764
Other assets   119,580   16,828   136,408

Total assets   $ 769,179  $ 197,128   30,438  $ 996,745

Liabilities
Deposits in domestic offices:

Noninterest-bearing   $ 132,851  $ 31,991   $ 164,842
Interest-bearing   256,602   86,741   343,343

Deposits in foreign offices:
Noninterest-bearing   2,206   2,024   4,230
Interest-bearing   30,276   9,485   39,761

Total deposits   421,935   130,241   552,176

Federal funds purchased and securities sold under agreements to repurchase   104,821   9,924   114,745
Trading account liabilities   27,708   2,956   30,664
Commercial paper and other short-term borrowings   43,584   6,185   49,769
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   52,378   12,569   1,270   67,136
   1,389
   (470)
Long-term debt   61,681   14,831   76,512
Trust preferred securities   6,056   2,984   9,040

Total liabilities   718,163   179,690   2,189   900,042

Shareholders' equity
Preferred stock   56   271   327
Common stock   15   4,025   (4,025)   46,231
   46,216
Retained earnings   51,374   14,191   (14,191)   52,455
   (800)
Accumulated other comprehensive income/loss   (251)   281   (281)   (251)
Other   (178)   (1,330)   1,330   (178)

Total shareholders' equity   51,016   17,438   28,249   96,703

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 769,179  $ 197,128  $ 30,438  $ 996,745

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information

2

Bank of America/FleetBoston
Pro Forma Condensed Income Statement

(unaudited)

The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed income statement combines the historical income statements of Bank of America and FleetBoston assuming
the companies had been combined as of January 1, 2002, on a purchase accounting basis.

For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

Bank of
America

Corporation

FleetBoston

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Bank of
America

FleetBoston
Combined

(Dollars in millions, except per share information)
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans and leases   $ 22,030  $ 8,168   $ 30,198
Interest and dividends on securities   4,035   1,422   5,457
Trading account assets   3,811   49   3,860
Other interest income   2,285   463   2,748

Total interest income   32,161   10,102   42,263

Interest expense
Deposits   5,434   2,072   7,506
Short-term borrowings   2,089   417   2,506
Long-term debt   2,455   1,148   3,603
Other interest expense   1,260   45   1,305

Total interest expense   11,238   3,682   14,920

Net interest income   20,923   6,420   27,343

Noninterest income
Service charges   5,276   1,533   6,809
Investment and brokerage services   2,237   1,559   3,796
Investment banking income   1,545   188   1,733
Card income   2,620   785   3,405
Other income   1,893   965   2,858

Total noninterest income   13,571   5,030   18,601

Total revenue   34,494   11,450   45,944

Provision for credit losses   3,697   2,760   6,457

Gains on sales of securities   630   6   636

Noninterest expense
Personnel   9,682   3,255   12,937
Occupancy   1,780   504   2,284
Equipment   1,124   478   1,602
Other general operating   5,850   2,167   (93)   8,503
   579

Total noninterest expense   18,436   6,404   486   25,326

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   12,991   2,292   (486)   14,797
Applicable income tax expense   3,742   768   (179)   4,331

Income from continuing operations   $ 9,249  $ 1,524   (307)  $ 10,466

Income from continuing operations available to common shareholders   $ 9,244  $ 1,506   (307)  $ 10,443

Per common share information
Earnings per share-continuing operations   $ 6.08  $ 1.44  $ (2.55)  $ 4.97

Diluted earnings per share-continuing operations   $ 5.91  $ 1.44  $ (2.48)  $ 4.87

Dividends paid   $ 2.44  $ 1.40  $ (1.40)  $ 2.44

Average common shares issued and outstanding (in thousands)   1,520,042   1,045,300   (464,845)   2,100,497

Average diluted common shares issued and outstanding (in thousands)   1,565,467   1,048,700   (466,357)   2,147,810

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information

3

Bank of America/FleetBoston
Pro Forma Condensed Income Statement

(unaudited)

The following preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed income statement combines the historical income statements of Bank of America and FleetBoston assuming
the companies had been combined as of January 1, 2002, on a purchase accounting basis.

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2003

Bank of
America

Corporation

FleetBoston

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Bank of
America

FleetBoston
Combined

(Dollars in millions, except per share information)
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans and leases   $ 10,760  $ 3,720   $ 14,480
Interest and dividends on securities   1,789   682   2,471
Trading account assets   2,049   22   2,071
Other interest income   1,122   241   1,363

Total interest income   15,720   4,665   20,385

Interest expense
Deposits   2,452   734   3,186
Short-term borrowings   967   189   1,156
Long-term debt   1,103   520   1,623
Other interest expense   624   26   650

Total interest expense   5,146   1,469   6,615

Net interest income   10,574   3,196   13,770

Noninterest income
Service charges   2,724   768   3,492
Investment and brokerage services   1,148   733   1,881
Investment banking income   866   110   976
Card income   1,443   311   1,754
Other income   1,759   325   2,084

Total noninterest income   7,940   2,247   10,187

Total revenue   18,514   5,443   23,957

Provision for credit losses   1,605   565   2,170

Gains on sales of securities   569   70   639

Noninterest expense
Personnel   5,154   1,647   6,801
Occupancy   970   258   1,228
Equipment   537   232   769
Other general operating   3,114   1,031   (39)   4,371
   265

Total noninterest expense   9,775   3,168   226   13,169

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   7,703   1,780   (226)   9,257
Applicable income tax expense   2,541   632   (83)   3,090

Income from continuing operations   $ 5,162  $ 1,148   (143)  $ 6,167

Income from continuing operations available to common shareholders   $ 5,160  $ 1,139   (143)  $ 6,156

Per common share information
Earnings per share-continuing operations   $ 3.45  $ 1.09  $ (1.58)  $ 2.96

Diluted earnings per share-continuing operations   $ 3.39  $ 1.09  $ (1.55)  $ 2.93

Dividends paid   $ 1.28  $ 0.70  $ (0.70)  $ 1.28

Average common shares issued and outstanding (in thousands)   1,496,827   1,047,100   (465,645)   2,078,282

Average diluted common shares issued and outstanding (in thousands)   1,524,717   1,049,600   (466,757)   2,107,560

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information

4

NOTES TO THE PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1—Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On October 27, 2003, Bank of America Corporation entered into the Merger Agreement with FleetBoston Financial Corporation. Each share of FleetBoston common
stock will be exchanged for 0.5553 shares of Bank of America common stock. FleetBoston preferred stock will be converted to Bank of America preferred stock on a one-for-
one basis into Bank of America preferred stock having the same terms (to the fullest extent possible) as the FleetBoston preferred stock.